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PLAYER

Mel LuSane

Cleve Eatman
Jimmy Chambers
Earl Fraser
Curtis Atkinson
Henry Robinson
Darryl Jeffries
Walter Frye
Harold Gibson
Garrick Bell

Mel Knight
Morris White
Mike Conrad
George Evans
Tom Culp

Greg Ward
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SHAWNEE TOP GROSS SCORES

PLAYER
Jimmy Chambers
Curtis Atkinson

Mel LuSane

SCORE
78
80
85
E——
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LuSane takes command of the Shippen Cup

Mel LuSane, played steady
golf and shared first place
with Curtis Atkinson in

Shippen Cup stroke play. |

Mel teamed with George
Gresham to win their
fourball match. When the
dust cleared and the
points were totaled, Mel
jumped from 3rd to Ist
place in the Shippen Cup
competition.

Another strong showing
from Jimmy Chambers
kept him in 2nd place;
tied with the former Ship-
pen Cup leader Cleve
Eatman, who did not play
in the Shawnee event.
Curtis  Atkinson, who
teamed with Burnell Wil-
liams to win their fourball
match, moved up to 5th

Mel Lu Sane leads Cup

place in the Shippen Cup.
Earl Fraser placed 13th in
stroke play and with Mike
Conrad won their four-
ball match. Earl moved to

| at Shawnee

4th place in the Shippen
Cup standings.

Other match play winners
the
teams of George Evans/
Harold Gibson and Dar-
ryl Jeffries/Henry Robin-
son. George Weekes won
the individual
match.

were

lone

Ball Striker club matches
are scheduled for July 9th
against Tri County and
July 16th against Del Val.
Shippen Cup competition
will resume July 23rd at
the Green Pond event.

Note: Newest Ball Striker
John Cavanaugh won the
long drive and closest to
the pin competitions at
Shawnee.

He is the Most Interesting Man in the World

Golf is a social game. The
pleasure we experience
from playing is largely de-
pendent on our social inter-
action with the people we
play with. At Shawnee I
had the pleasure of sharing
a golf cart with fellow Ball
Striker Grassella Oliphant;
Grass for short. Grass is a
professional jazz drummer
and has played with many
of the legendary jazz artists
of our time.

As we played golf the sto-
ries got more and more
interesting. Stories involv-

ing names like Billie Holi-
day, Ahmad Jamal, Lou
Donaldson, Sarah Vaughn
and on and on. At the end
of the round I was sure
Grass was “The Most Inter-
esting Man in the World”.

Grass has his own Sextet.
They will be appearing at
Trumpets in Montclair on
Friday, June 24th. If you
like jazz, you don’t want to
miss it. Visit Grass’ website
(www.goliphant.com) or
call Trumpets (973-744-
2600) for details.

Stay thirsty my friends



Enter A SHIPPEN

for Alt Course Ccup
PLAYER HC INDEX Tees HC Match WINNER POINTS
Oliphant, Grassella 21.0 A 16 1A
Weekes, George 18.8 16 1B W 8/7 10
Felton, Dwayne ** 0 8
Pedro, Hank ** 0 8
Chambers, Jimmy 7.8 7 2A W 1/0 10
Beatty, Calvin 11.6 10 2A W 1/0 10
Stoney, Jimmy 9.2 8 2B
Cavanaugh, John 9.9 9 2B
Gomes, Mel 20.6 18 3A
Hill, Elton 40.4 A 26 3A
Evans, George 22.3 19 3B W 3/2 10
Gibson, Harold 29.8 A 24 3B W 3/2 10
Atkinson, Curtis 11.7 10 4A W 4/2 10
Shawnee Match Williams, Burnell 14.8 13 4A W42 10
Play Results  Lewis, Herbie 151 1 4
Ward, Greg 14.1 12 4B
Lusane, Melvin 17.5 15 5A W 2/1 10
Gresham, George 27.6 24 5A W 2/1 10
Culp Sr., Thomas 18.5 16 5B
Holloway, Joseph 27.8 A 22 5B
Bell, Garrick 14.7 13 6A
Wright, Havel 16.4 14 6A
Jeffries, Darryl 15.1 13 6B W 1/0 10
Robinson, Henry L. 15.8 14 6B W 1/0 10
Boyd, Charlie H. T. 16.2 14 7A
Cosby, Edward 23.8 21 7A
Conrad, Michael 16.9 15 7B W 1/0 10
Fraser, Earl 20.6 18 7B W 1/0 10

This is a 2 player team best ball competition (fourball match play competition).
In each fourball match the 2 "A" players play against the 2 "B" players.

The number of play-

ers entered in this

competition forced

match 1 to be

individual match play. The players in match 1 were selected by lottery.

** No GHIN Handicap



Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC
HI Revision Date

PLAYER
Atkinson, Curtis
Lusane, Melvin
Chambers, Jimmy
Culp Sr., Thomas
Bell, Garrick
Williams, Burnell
Weekes, George
Ward, Greg
Cavanaugh, John
Beatty, Calvin
Jeffries, Darryl
Holloway, Joseph
Stoney, Jimmy
Boyd, Charlie H. T.
Fraser, Earl
Conrad, Michael
Robinson, Henry L.
Evans, George
Gresham, George
Cosby, Edward
Gibson, Harold
Lewis, Herbie
Wright, Havel
Gomes, Mel
Hill, Elton
Oliphant, Grassella
Felton, Dwayne
Hank, Pedro

Shawnee Stroke Play Results

Shawnee(red/white)
Alt Tees
67.3
121

Reg Tees
69.7
122
80%
26
6/15/2011

HC INDEX
11.7
17.5
7.8
18.5
14.7
14.8
18.8
14.1
9.9
11.6
15.1
27.8
9.2
16.2
20.6
16.9
15.8
22.3
27.6
23.8
29.8
15.1
16.4
20.6
40.4
21.0

Enter A
for Alt

Tees

>

6/18/11

Course HC GROSS

10 80
15 85
7 78
16 87
13 86
13 86
16 89
12 87
9 86
10 87
13 90
22 99
8 86
14 92
18 96
15 94
14 94
19 100
24 105
21 103
24 106
11 95
14 100
18 106
26 115
16 112
0

0 103

NET
70
70
71
71
73
73
73
75
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
80
81
81
82
82
84
86
88
89
96

RANK
T1
T1
T3
T3
T5
T5
T5

8
T9
T9
T9
T9

T13
T13
T13
16
17
T18
T18
T20
T20
22
23
24
25
26

SHIPPEN
Cup
POINTS
25.0
250
12.5
12.5
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
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Shawnee Skins & Skills

& Shawnee

Shawnee Golf Resort
Round 1

HoleGross Winner

2 2 Earl Fraser $33 Per Skin
6 4 Curtis Atkinson ~ $33 Per Skin
8 2 Jimmy Stoney $33 Per Skin
12 4 Bernell Williams ~ $33 Per Skin
16 3 Charlie Boyd $33 Per Skin

17 3 Jimmy Chambers $33 Per Skin

Closest to Pin  John Cavanaugh Hole18 10

Longest Drive John Cavanaugh Hole 6

50-50 Garrick Bell $50



Shawnee Course Statistics

e Shawnee
Shawnee Golf Resort
Round 1 -- June 18, 2011
Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles  Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 333-353 4-5 5.39 8 0 7 9 3 7 2
2 111-141 3 4.18 14 0 1 8 7 9 3
3 448-472 4-5 6.18 4 0 0 9 10 2 7
4 338-354 4 5.93 5 0 0 3 6 13 6
5 333-345 4 5.46 7 0 0 4 13 7 4
6 457-474 4-5 5.93 6 0 1 8 9 7 3
7 334-375 4 5.14 15 0 1 8 10 5 4
8 128-149 3 3.86 18 0 1 11 10 4 2
9 356-400 4 5.32 12 0 0 4 14 8 2
10 420-502 4-5 6.54 2 0 0 6 7 8 7
11 133-139 3 4.00 17 0 0 9 12 5 2
12 419-532 4-5 6.57 1 0 1 4 8 7 8
13 138-162 3 4.39 9 0 0 2 16 8 2
14 418-458 4-5 6.21 3 0 1 5 11 5 6
15 275-281 4 5.04 16 0 2 10 5 7 4
16 328-376 4 5.29 13 0 1 4 12 9 2
17 303-382 4 5.36 11 0 1 2 14 8 3
18 152-191 3 4.39 10 0 0 1 20 4 3
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 28
Holes Yardage  Par Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
Out 2838-3063 34-37 47.393 0 11 64 82 62 33
In 2586-3023 33-36 47.786 0 6 43 105 61 37
Total 5424-6086 67-73 95.179 0 17 107 187 123 70

Tournament Pairing Program - 6/19/2011 3:35 PM Page:1
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